



1028 Street Road, P.O. Box 38
Southampton, PA 18966 U.S.A.
(215) 357 5110
Fax: (215) 357 8045

**Product Safety Recall Notice:
Mantis 58V Battery Handheld Blowers**

September 7, 2019

Dear **Mantis** Customer,

Schiller Grounds Care (supplier of Mantis branded handheld products) is conducting a voluntary recall on Mantis 58V battery handheld blowers shipped between January 1, 2019 and September 6, 2019. Our records indicate that you may own one of these blowers.

The Mantis 58V handheld blower models listed below are affected:

Item 3559 – Blower tool only

Item 3601 – Blower, battery and charger bundle (blower tool only)

Item 3621 – Blower, Trimmer, battery and charger bundle (blower tool only)

What is the problem?

Under certain conditions the battery can generate excess heat which in turn can cause melting, smoke or fire hazard.

What should you do?

Immediately **STOP USING YOUR BLOWER** and keep the battery removed from the blower.

You will receive a return shipping label at the address to which we originally shipped the blower. That return label will be freight prepaid back to Schiller Grounds Care and you will receive a full refund for the original purchase price of the blower, any applicable sales tax and shipping charges. You do not need to contact us to receive the return shipping label and detailed shipping instructions, we will send that automatically. If you purchased a bundle that includes the battery, charger and/or string trimmer, please include those accessories in the return.

Who to contact if you have questions or experience problems:

If you have any questions or if you are unable to return your Mantis handheld blower, you may call (800) 366-6268 between 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. EST, Monday to Friday; write to the address above or go to www.mantis.com and click on Product Recall Information at the bottom of the page for more information.

If you are no longer in possession of your Mantis handheld blower, please pass this information along to the new owner.

What to do if you feel this notice is in error:

This notice was mailed to you according to the most recent current information we have available. If you no longer own this blower or some information in this notice is incorrect, please contact us at (800) 366-6268. Please have the complete address of the person who purchased your blower available. This will help us to update our records. We thank you for your purchase of Mantis products and apologize for any inconvenience this situation may cause.

Sincerely,

Mantis Customer Service